506239271 09/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6286015

previous	ve Assignment to correct the NATURE OF CONVEYANCE sly recorded on Reel 047268 Frame 0344. Assignor(s) hereby the TRANSFER OF 50% ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EVONIK DEGUSSA GMBH	04/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evonik Degussa GmbH
Street Address:	Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11
City:	Essen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	45128
Name:	THYSSENKRUPP INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS AG
Street Address:	THYSSENKRUPP ALLEE 1
City:	ESSEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	45143

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16070873

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (240)597-1153

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (240)683-6165

Email:mike@msanzolaw.comCorrespondent Name:MICHAEL A. SANZOAddress Line 1:15400 CALHOUN DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 125

Address Line 4: ROCKVILLE, MARYLAND 20855

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7601/18053

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL A. SANZO

SIGNATURE: /Michael A. Sanzo/

PATENT 506239271 REEL: 053712 FRAME: 0954

Total Attachments: 4
source=Corrective Confirmatory Schmidt 18053 to resubmit#page1.tif
source=Corrective Confirmatory Schmidt 18053 to resubmit#page2.tif
source=Corrective Confirmatory Schmidt 18053 to resubmit#page3.tif
source=Corrective Confirmatory Schmidt 18053 to resubmit#page4.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EVONIK DEGUSSA GMBH	04/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THYSSENKRUPP INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS AG
Street Address:	THYSSENKRUPP ALLEE 1
City:	ESSEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	45143

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16070873

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(240)597-1153

Phone:

(240)683-6165

Email:

mike@msanzolaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

MICHAEL A. SANZO

Address Line 1:

15400 CALHOUN DRIVE

Address Line 2:

SUITE 125

Address Line 4:

ROCKVILLE, MARYLAND 20855

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7601/18053
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A. SANZO
Signature:	/Michael A. Sanzo/
Date:	10/22/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Confirmatory assignment for recordation#page1.tif source=Confirmatory assignment for recordation#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT5200082

Receipt Date:

10/22/2018

SCHMIDT, et al.

Confirmatory Assignment

Inventor(s): SCHMIDT, et al.

U.S. patent application No.: 16/070,873

U.S. Nat'l stage of PCT/EP2017/050236

Title: PROCESS FOR THE EPOXIDATION OF AN OLEFIN

Evonik Degussa GmbH, (hereinafter "Evonik") a German corporation having its principal place of business at Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11, 45128, Essen, Germany, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the inventions or discoveries (hereinafter INVENTIONS) described in the US patent application identified above (hereinafter APPLICATION) by virtue of an assignment of said APPLICATION recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 046622, Frame 0555

<u>ThyssenKrupp Industrial Solutions AG</u> (hereinafter "<u>ThyssenKrupp</u>"), a <u>German</u> corporation having a principal place of business at ThyssenKrupp Allee 1, 45143, Essen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring one half (50%) of <u>Evonik's</u> entire right, title and interest in said INVENTIONS and APPLICATION.

In view of valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Evonik hereby assigns and transfers unto ThyssenKrupp, its successors and assigns, one half (50%) of Evonik's right, title and interest in the INVENTIONS, the APPLICATION and all related US applications (including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof) and any and all US Letters Patent (herein PATENTS) which may be granted based on the INVENTIONS or the APPLICATION or related applications, said transfer and assignment being applicable in the United States of America and its territories only. Evonik hereby authorizes and requests officials of the US Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all PATENTS, when granted, to Evonik and ThyssenKrupp, their successors and assigns, as co-assignees.

Evonik hereby grants the Law Office of Michael A. Sanzo, LLC, a law firm of the state of Maryland, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification information, including application

2015P00243WOUS Page 1 of 2

SCHMIDT, et al.

number, filing date and recordation information, that may be necessary to comply with the rules of the US Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Evonik Degussa GmbH

By ppa. Dr. Oliver Wolf i. V. Dr. Georg Thiele Title: Authorized Officer Authorized Manager

April 19, 2018

Date of Execution

2015P00243WOUS

Page 2 of 2